The $1.56 million restricted fund balance in the Gas Tax fund is restricted for RMRA projects only.

Note 11 -  Excess of Expenditures over Appropriations

Expenditures for the year ended June 30, 2021, exceed appropriations in the following funds:

Final Excess Over
Budget Actual Appropriations

Non-Major Funds
COPS fund 161,129$   254,067$   (92,938)$
Covid-19 State Relief fund -   1,310,604   (1,310,604)
CalRecycle fund -   726   (726)
Community Facilities District 294,054   780,346   (486,292)

46

City of Jurupa Valley, California
Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021

Note 12 -  Prior Period Adjustment

As of July 1, 2020, the City adopted GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities. In addition to the restatements

of opening net position / fund balance, the City’s agency fund is now reported in the General Fund. The

following table describes the effects of the implementation of GASB 84 on beginning fund balance and net

position.

June 30, 2020 July 1, 2020
Previously Reported Restatement Restated

General Fund
Cash and investments 17,060,903$   3,499,352$   20,560,255$
Due from others 939,351$   961,552$   1,900,903$

Accounts payable 6,405,760$   247,016$   6,652,776$
Deposits payable -$  3,252,336$   3,252,336$

Fund balance 15,070,886$   961,552$   16,032,438$

Governmental Activities
Net Position 68,913,900$   961,552$   69,875,452$

Agency Fund
Cash and investments 3,499,352$   (3,499,352)$   -$
Due from others 961,552$   (961,552)$   -$

Accounts payable 247,016$   (247,016)$   -$

Deposits payable 4,213,888$   (4,213,888)$   -$

Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2021

City of Jurupa Valley, California

See Note to Required Supplementary Information 47

City of Jurupa Valley, California
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes to Fund Balance - Budget to Actual

General Fund

Year Ended June 30, 2021

Variance with
Final Budget -

Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)